

CITY OF MEDINA - 2023 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION BID PRICING

LENGTH: 0.57 Miles

						CITY OF MEDINA 2023								
ITEM NO.	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	STD. ITEM NO.	SPEC SECTION	ITEM	86th Ave NE: NE 7th St to House #522 (0.09 mi)		NE 5th St: Upland Rd to 86th Ave NE (0.06 mi)		Upland Rd/NE 6th St: Overlake Dr to 86th Ave NE (0.42 mi)		Sub-totals	Unit Price (2022 ICON bid + 9% COLA)	TOTAL
PREPARATION														
1	1	L.S.		1-09.7	MOBILIZATION		\$ 1,030.00		\$ 680.00		\$ 4,790.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	1	L.S.			REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
GRADING														
12	15	C.Y.	0310	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	15	\$ 3,825.00	15	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00
13	969	S.Y	0332	5-04.3(5)E	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	379	\$ 3,790.00	90	\$ 900.00	500	\$ 5,000.00	969	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,690.00
14	6,700	L.F.		SP 2-01.3(5)	SHOULDER PREPARATION	1,000	\$ 1,000.00	700	\$ 700.00	5,000	\$ 5,000.00	6700	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,700.00
SURFACING														
15	73	TON	5120	SP 5-04.3(5)F	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10	\$ 600.00	13	\$ 780.00	50	\$ 3,000.00	73	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,380.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT														
16	3,013	S.Y.	5711	SP 5-04.3(14)	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	513	\$ 2,565.00	400	\$ 2,000.00	2,100	\$ 10,500.00	3013	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,065.00
17	340	TON	5717	SP 5-04.3(18)	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	80	\$ 8,320.00	40	\$ 4,160.00	220	\$ 22,880.00	340	\$ 104.00	\$ 35,360.00
18	140	TON	5739	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	40	\$ 6,800.00	10	\$ 1,700.00	90	\$ 15,300.00	140	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,800.00
19	1,030	TON	5767	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	175	\$ 18,200.00	125	\$ 13,000.00	730	\$ 75,920.00	1030	\$ 104.00	\$ 107,120.00
20	1	CALC.	5830	5-04.5(1)A	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT		\$ 600.00		\$ 400.00		\$ 2,300.00			\$ 3,300.00
21	1	CALC.	5835	5-04.5(1)B	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT		\$ 400.00		\$ 300.00		\$ 1,600.00			\$ 2,300.00
22	1	CALC.	5837	SP 5-04.5(1)C	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT		\$ 300.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 1,100.00			\$ 1,600.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING														
24	20	C.Y.	6391	8-01	TOP SOIL	4	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 450.00	13	\$ 1,950.00	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
25		EST.	6490	8-01	EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		\$ 750.00		\$ 750.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
TRAFFIC														
31	1	L.S.		SP 1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
OTHER ITEMS														
40	5	EACH	7380		RAISE MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	1	\$ 610.00	1	\$ 610.00	3	\$ 1,830.00	5	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00
41	8	EACH	3080	SP 7-05	RAISE MANHOLE	1	\$ 825.00	1	\$ 825.00	6	\$ 4,950.00	8	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00
42	17	EACH	6243	SP 7-12	RAISE WATER VALVE	4	\$ 2,440.00	1	\$ 610.00	12	\$ 7,320.00	17	\$ 610.00	\$ 10,370.00
43	19	EACH	3100	SP 7-05.3	RAISE CATCH BASIN	1	\$ 825.00	3	\$ 2,475.00	15	\$ 12,375.00	19	\$ 825.00	\$ 15,675.00
44	0	EACH			RAISE GAS VALVE	0	\$ -		\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ 610.00	\$ -
45	\$5,000	EST.		2-01.3(7)	ROADSIDE RESTORATION		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	\$12,000	CALC.	7728	1-04.4(1)	MINOR CHANGE		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
47	1	L.S.	7736	1-07.15(1)	SPCC PLAN		\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
Estimated Contract Amount By Road Segment							\$ 61,705.00		\$ 40,090.00		\$ 204,215.00			\$ 306,010.00
Contingency (10%)							\$ 6,170.00		\$ 4,009.00		\$ 20,422.00			\$ 30,601.00
Construction Management (20%)							\$ 13,575.00		\$ 8,820.00		\$ 44,928.00			\$ 67,323.00
County Force Work: Thermo Stop Bars/Crosswalk							\$ -		\$ -		\$ 300.00			\$ 300.00
SUBTOTALS							\$ 81,450.00		\$ 52,919.00		\$ 269,865.00		TOTAL	\$ 404,234.00